City of Tacoma Construction Division **Bid Tabulation**

Description: Marine View Drive Railroad Crossing Upgrades Specification No.: TR20-0143F Bid Opening: 2/16/2021

					INEER'S	Low Bidder		#2 Bidder		#3 Bidder	
				ESTIMATE		Midvale Signal, Inc.		Northeast Electric, LLC		Global Contractors, LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	COVID 19 Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Project Red Line Drawings	LS	1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Mobilization	LS	1.00	68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	116,150.00	\$116,150.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00
7	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,130.00	\$70,130.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8	Removal and Replacement of Trench Drain	LS	1.00	8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$62,398.80	\$62,398.80	\$6,939.00	\$6,939.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	Television Inspection	LS	1.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Permanent Signing	LS	1.00	6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Removing Plastic Line	LF	870.00	3.00	\$2,610.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00
12	Removing Plastic Traffic Markings	EA	4.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
13	Remove Existing Pavement, Type III Class C6	SY	55.00	19.00	\$1,045.00	\$101.63	\$5,589.65	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
14	Remove Existing Pavement, Type III Class A8	SY	106.00	18.00	\$1,908.00	\$101.63	\$10,772.78	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$54.00	\$5,724.00
15	Plastic Stop Line	LF	336.00	18.00	\$6,048.00	\$11.00	\$3,696.00	\$35.00	\$11,760.00	\$7.50	\$2,520.00
16	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	EA	8.00	1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
17	Project Surveying	LS	1.00	24,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Highway - Rail Grade Crossing Warning System Jones Chemic	LS	1.00	306,854.00	\$306,854.00	\$260,778.21	\$260,778.21	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00	\$357,604.00	\$357,604.00
19	Highway - Rail Grade Crossing Warning System Pacific NW Te	LS	1.00	311,374.00	\$311,374.00	\$267,364.99	\$267,364.99	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$367,918.00	\$367,918.00
20	HMA CI. ½ PG 64-22 for Pavement Patch	TN	25.00	322.00	\$8,050.00	\$595.00	\$14,875.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
21	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	11.00	53.00	\$583.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
22	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	56.00	77.00	\$4,312.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	55.00	115.00	\$6,325.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
24	Force Account	EST.	1.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Base Bid (Subtotal Items Nos. 1-23)				\$906,309.00		\$867,855.43		\$871,889.00		\$1,269,356.00
	GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid and Force Account)				\$931,309.00		\$892,855.43		\$896,889.00		\$1,294,356.00
				, and the second							•
	SBE = No Sales Tax - Force Account				\$906,309.00		\$867,855.43		\$871,889.00		\$1,269,356.00
		l									

^{*} Correction made to Bid Item Total and/or Bid Total Amount

Bid Tab TR20-0143F MVD Signals PAGE 1 OF 1